## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL & DEAN GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE JAMMU



Dr. Shashi Sudhan Sharma (MD Microbiology) Principal & Dean



Tel: 0191-2584247
Fax: 0191-2584234

E-mail: pmc-gmcjammu@jk.gov.in

Sub: - Postponement of Interview for the various posts of State Allied & Health Council in Govt. Medical College, Jammu.

## POSTPONEMENT OF INTERVIEW NOTICE

In reference to Notice No: GMCJ/SAHC/1344 Dated: 20-05-2023 to the Advertisement Notice No. GMC/2022/SAHC/770 Dated: 02-12-2022, the interview for the Various Posts of the Shortlisted candidates in the following disciplines of this college scheduled on 24-05-2023 at 11:20 AM are hereby postponed till further orders.

S.No.	Discipline	Posts
1	State Allied & Healthcare Council	Chairperson
2	Medical Laboratory & Life Sciences / Medical Laboratory Sciences Professional field mentioned at S.No.1 of advertisement notice	
3	Trauma, Burn Care & Surgical/Anaesthesia related technology (OTT) Professional field mentioned at S.No.2 of advertisement notice	Member
4	Physiotherapy Professional field mentioned at S.no.3 of advertisement notice	
5	Nutrition Science Professional field mentioned at S.No.4 of advertisement notice	Member
6	Ophthalmic Science Professional (Ophthalmic Assistant) Field mentioned at S.No. 5 of Advertisement notice	Member
7	Occupational Therapy Professional filed mentioned	
8	Community Care, Behavioural Health Sciences & other Professionals field mentioned at S.No. 07 of advertisement notice.	Member
9	Medical Radiology, Imaging & Therapeutic Technology Professional field mentioned at S.No.8 of advertisement notice	Member
10	Cardio-Vascular, Neuroscience & Pulmonary Technology Professional field mentioned at S.No.9	Member

	sement notice				
Information	Information on Professional sement notice	Management field mentioned	& dat	Health S.No.10	Member

SLad

(Dr.Shashi Sudhan Sharma ) Principal & Dean Govt. Medical College

Dated:-

2 2 -05-2023

No:- GMCJ/SAHC 1358

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

1. Administrative Secretary to Govt., Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

2. Principal, Govt. Medical College Srinagar (Co-chairman, Search Committee - State Allied and Healthcare Council).

- 3. Director Health Services Jammu (Member, Search Committee State Allied and Healthcare Council).
- 4. Director Health Services Kashmir (Member, Search Committee State Allied and Healthcare Council).
- 5. Director Coordination, New GMCs (Convener / Coordinator), Search Committee - State Allied and Healthcare Council).
- 6. Joint Director, Information Department, Jammu for wider publicity through two local newspapers of English / Hindi in Jammu Division and English / Urdu in Kashmir Division.
- 7. Ashwani Kumar Khajuria (JKAS) Administrator, Associated Hospital, Jammu.
- 8. Dr. Sapna Gupta, Associate Professor Deptt. of Pharmacology, GMC, Jammu
- 9. Sh. Shashi Kant Bhagat, Deputy Legal Remembrance, GMC, Jammu.
- Office copy. 10.